
SATURDAY MORNING JUNE 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In All In Cornhole Course Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Football TSL (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday UFC Countdown Basketball WNBA Vegas/Was. (L) Basketb. WNBA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Tennis ITF French Open (L) Golf USGA U.S. Women's Open (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Woodwrk O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) Local Tennis ITF French Open (L) Golf USGA U.S. Women's Open (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Goldberg Paid Paid Weekend Marketplace Football TSL (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 6:55 There's Som... World ++ Armored Matt Dillon. ICE (:20) ICE

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (6:40) Apollo 13  +++ Roxanne Steve Martin. (:50) ++ An Officer and a Gentleman 
(13)   KOPB Mindfulness Build Better Memory Aging Backwards Soul Legends (My Music)

(14)   DISC RVers ChasSun Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Bunk'd Sydney G. Duran

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ The Island (‘05) Ewan McGregor.

(17) 177 297 TOON Fungies Teen Titans Go! Drama Craig Victor Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Ace Ventura: ... ++ Ace Ventura: When Nature Calls ++ Paul Blart: Mall Cop Kevin James.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Life and Death in the American Mob Cocaine Submari. Narco Bling

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Hometown Horror

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Spikeball Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Regional (L) Baseball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA Softball NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Flipping RVs Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :45 Rose. (:20) Roseanne :55 Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Cooking Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. House House CrtCmUO CrtCmUO

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Doubling Down Doubling Down Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Stranded in Paradise Vanessa Marcil. Sailing Into Love (2019,Romance)

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Cellmates Secrets I Was Lorena Bo...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. ++ Paul 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Catching a Serial Ki Rifkin on Rifkin

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Mountain Men Mountain Men Book of Secrets

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Love It or List It

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (12:00) Football TSL S.L./Gen. (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net Baseball MLB (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Boundless Pt. 2 of 2 Heroes Enterpr Chasing JFL:Gags News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Nash Handbags Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Laura Geller

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Golf USGA Horse Racing Belmont Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Ken Burns: The Civil War Doo Wop to Pop

(8)   KGW (11:00) Golf USGA Horse Racing Belmont Stakes (L) (:15) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:00) Football TSL S.L./Gen. (L) Paid Goldberg Baseball MLB Boston vs N.Y. Yankees (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) ICE ICE ICE (:50) ICE (:40) ICE (:35) ICE

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Biloxi Blues  (:50) +++ Groundhog Day Bill Murray. (:35) +++ Apollo 13 
(13)   KOPB SoulLege Happening Baby Suze Orman News.

(14)   DISC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders NakedLegends

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Raven Raven Raven Raven Bunk'd Movie

(16)   TNT (11:00) The Island  ++ The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor ++ Ready Player One 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Fungies Gumball Victor Valentino Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock. (:40) ++ Second Act (‘18) Jennifer Lopez.

(19) 139 247 NATG Cocaine Wars Cocaine Wars Cocaine Wars Cocaine Wars Narco Wars

(20)   TBS Wipeout +++ Isn't It Romantic Rebel Wilson. ++ Tammy (‘14) Melissa McCarthy. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Baseball NCAA Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Regional (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN 11: Softbll ESPN Documentaries SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. :40 Rose. :15 Rose. (:50) Roseanne :25 Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E +++ The Day After Tomorrow Dennis Quaid. ++ Now You See Me (‘13) Jesse Eisenberg.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ Fast and Furious (‘09) Paul Walker, Vin Diesel. +++ Lethal Weapon (‘87) Mel Gibson.

(31)   TLC SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL Season for Love (‘18) Marc Blucas. In the Key of Love (‘19) Laura Osnes. You're Bacon M...

(33) 105 242 USA +++ Friday (‘95) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube. ++ Next Friday (‘00) Ice Cube. Friday After Next 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: I Was Lorena ... ++ Sleeping With the Enemy  + Abducted: The Mary Stauffer Story 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:00) ++ Paul  +++ The Cabin in the Woods  ++ Deep Blue Sea Saffron Burrows.

(36)   ANPL The Zoo It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY The Disappearance of Crystal Rogers Crystal Rogers Crystal Rogers Crystal Rogers

(98) 120 269 HIST Book of Secrets Book of Secrets Book of Secrets America's Secrets America's Secrets

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (11:30) Golf PGA Paid Program Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid Paid I Still Know What You Did Last Sum... 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Gmetime Paid Paid Hollywd. News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Electronics WEN by Chaz Dean Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf USGA U.S. Women's Open Final Round (L) Paid Paid News Judy

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Perform. AgingBackwards National Parks Country Pop Legends (My Music)

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf USGA U.S. Women's Open Final Round (L) Paid Paid KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 12: I Still Know... The First 48 MikeMoll MikeMoll Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:00) Out of Sight  (:05) ++ The Family That Preys  The Craft: Legacy Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN (12:05) Spider-Man  (:10) ++ Spider-Man 2 Tobey Maguire. (:20) ++ Spider-Man 3 Tobey Maguire.

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Perform. Steps Pain-Free Ken Burns: The National Parks News.

(14)   DISC (12:00) NakedAfr Naked and Afraid XL Naked and Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN Zapped (‘14) Zendaya. :45 BigCity :10 BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Raven

(16)   TNT (12:00) +++ A Knight's Tale  Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Ta... Ant-Man & the...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Teen Titans Go!

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) +++ Cast Away  (2000,Drama) Helen Hunt, Nick Searcy, Tom Hanks. :55 National Tre...

(19) 139 247 NATG Kingdom/ Oceans Kingdom/ Oceans The Wild Atlantic The Wild Atlantic The Wild Atlantic

(20)   TBS (12:30) Just Friends  (:15) +++ Liar Liar (‘97) Jim Carrey. (:15) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (11:50) Soccer UEFA Track & Field ATL Music City Carnival (L) Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Softball NCAA Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom StoryofLateNight

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen BestBakerAmerica Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC ++ Lethal Weapon 4 (‘98) Danny Glover, Mel Gibson. ++ The Last Witch Hunter Vin Diesel.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes sMothered 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After?

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner. Love at Sea (‘18) Alexa PenaVega. Love and Sunshine 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Believe Me: T... The Madam of Purity Falls  A Party Gone Wrong Shellie Sterling.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:) Deep Blue Sea  (:05) +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill. The Lost World: ...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Judge Jeanine Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd SnckSzd FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Takeover Takeover Takeover

SUNDAY EVENING JUNE 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Kennedy CenterHonors NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Duncan Harts Simps. North Moodys Moodys 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Family Feud (SP) The Chase (SP) Tell the Truth (SP)

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Holiday Electronics Laura Geller Susan Graver Style Sunday Night Q

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Gymnastics U.S. Championship America's Got Talent

(7) 9176 7 KSPS This Land Your Land RSteves Agatha and the Truth of Murder Resistance

(8)   KGW Getaways St.Talk Gymnastics U.S. Championship America's Got Talent

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Duncan Harts Simps. North Moodys Moodys FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) The Devil Wears Prada  World Girlfrnd World (:05) Little Birds World Girlfrnd

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:40) ++ The Amazing Spider-Man  +++ Trading Places Eddie Murphy.

(13)   KOPB Soul Legends (My Music) Ella Fitzgerald Brain Revolution

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL Pushing /:10 Naked

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Bunk'd Bunk'd Sydney G. Duran Just Roll Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT (5:00) Ant-Man and the Wasp  +++ Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (‘17) Chris Pratt. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:55) ++ National Treasure  (:05) ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Gordon Ramsay Breaking Breaking

(20)   TBS 4:15 Avengers: I... +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19,Act) Robert Downey Jr., Karen Gillan, Brie Larson.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Teeor in/ Woods Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 NCAA Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Auto Racing F1 Azerbaijan Grand Prix

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN StoryofLateNight (:15) United Shades State of the Union StoryofLateNight (:15) United Shades

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game FoodTruck (SP) BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography WWE Treasures

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ I Am Number Four (‘11) Alex Pettyfer. Fear the Dead (:05) Fear the Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? Extreme Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Love & Sunshine  You Had Me at Aloha Pascale Hutton. Good Witch G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Gone Mom: The Disappearance of J... Soccer Mom Madam (‘21) Jana Kramer. :10 The Secrets ...
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park  ++ Jurassic Park III (‘01) Sam Neill. 47 Meters Down 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Louisiana Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mastermind Accident, Suicide Snapped: Killer Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Takeover Takeover Home Town: Takeover Home Town HomeTw

SATURDAY EVENING JUNE 5 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (4:00) Baseball MLB Whack ++++ Urban Cowboy (‘80) John Travolta. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Family Feud The Chase The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Nash Handbags Isaac Mizrahi Live! Summer Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:15) Hockey NHL News Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans NCIS Small Fortune

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Best of the 60s Monty Python Stampede

(8)   KGW (4:15) Hockey NHL News Straight Awards TEDxPortalndSp Ins. Ed. Small Fortune

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (4:00) Baseball MLB Paid Goldberg BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:35) ICE (:25) ICE (:20) ICE (:05) ++ The Family That Preys World World

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (4:35) Apollo 13  Charlie's Angels (‘19) Kristen Stewart. So I Married An Axe Mur... Movie

(13)   KOPB RSteves Johnny Cash Ken Burns: Baseball Carpenters: Close

(14)   DISC NakedLegends NakedLegends Pushing /:10 Legends (:10) NakedLegends (:10) NakedLegends

(15) 172 291 DISN 5: Despicable M... Descend. Descend. BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) ++ Ready Player One  ++ The Meg (‘18) Ruby Rose, Jason Statham. ++ The Meg 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++ The Wedding Planner Jennifer Lopez. (:40) +++ The Proposal (‘09) Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars Within Narco /(:15) Narco

(20)   TBS (5:30) +++ Crazy Rich Asians  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Extreme Para

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Regional (L) G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s

(23) 140 206 ESPN NCAA Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Films StoryofLateNight StoryofLateNight StoryofLateNight

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Biography Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC Movie +++ Lethal Weapon 2 (‘89) Mel Gibson. +++ Lethal Weapon 3 Mel Gibson.

(31)   TLC SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: You're Bacon... Right in Front of Me (‘21) Janel Parrish. You Had Me at Aloha Pascale Hutton.

(33) 105 242 USA 5: Friday After N... +++ Friday (‘95) Chris Tucker, Ice Cube. ++ Next Friday (‘00) Ice Cube.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Death Saved My Life Meagan Good. Gone Mom: The Disappearance of J... (:05) Headlines

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Laura Dern, Jeff Goldblum, Sam Neill. (:55) ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park 
(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins Crikey! It's the Irwins (:10) It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Gutfeld! Watters World Judge Jeanine Gutfeld!

(97)  251 OXY Crystal Rogers Accident, Suicide Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST America's Secrets Vikings Vikings (:05) Vikings (:10) Buried

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING JUNE 6 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning Face the Nation Paid Rodeo PGA Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Grand Floral Parade Feel the Beat

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Count Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Denim & Co. Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Electronics Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Tennis ITF French Open (L) NBC Sports Golf USGA

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Performances

(8)   KGW (6:00) Local Tennis ITF French Open (L) NBC Sports Golf USGA

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Intervention Bloodline I Still Know Wha...

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) +++ The Devil Wears Prada  (:15) The Kid Detective ++ Out of Sight 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Charlie's Angels (‘19) Kristen Stewart. +++ North to Alaska John Wayne. (:05) Spider-Man 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Transformational Yoga: Strength Yoga for Arthritis Performances

(14)   DISC Saltwat. Sportsm. GoldRushMine Pushing /(:10) Bering Sea Gold Naked&Afraid XL

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir G. Duran Bunk'd Sydney

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans A Knight's Tale 
(17) 177 297 TOON DCSuper Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley. ++ Insurgent (‘15) Shailene Woodley.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Kingdom of the Blue Whale Kingdom/ Oceans Kingdom/ Oceans

(20)   TBS Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Parks Teeor in/ Woods

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament Regional (L) UFC Arch (:50) Soccer UEFA

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter Softball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) NCAA Softball

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :45 G. Girls (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Cooking Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Andre the Giant Biography Biography

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC +++ Lethal Weapon 2 (‘89) Mel Gibson. +++ Lethal Weapon 3 (‘92) Mel Gibson.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls ++ Valentine Ever After  ++ Love Locks (‘17) Rebecca Romijn.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Trapped: The Alex Cooper Story Believe Me: The...

(35) 122 244 SYFY You Might Be the Killer Keith David. ++ Paul (‘11) Simon Pegg, Nick Frost. ++ Deep Blue Sea 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) D-Day Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars SnckSzd SnckSzd

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

MONDAY EVENING JUNE 7 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts NCIS: New Orleans Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette (SP) Good Doctor (SF)

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel American Ninja Warrior Small Fortune

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Rick Steves' Europe Awaits AgingBackwards Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. American Ninja Warrior Small Fortune

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Hell's Kitchen Housebro Duncan News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Girlfrnd (:10) The Broken Hearts Gallery  Ahead of the Curve :40 World

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:) Megan Leavey  (:05) ++ Hollow Man (‘00) Kevin Bacon. +++ Hellboy (‘04) Ron Perlman.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Rick Steves' Europe Awaits Melissa Etheridge

(14)   DISC ListFullThrottle ListFullThrottle Street Outlaws: America's List DirtyTruckers

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Inside the NBA Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ Mary Poppins Returns  +++ Mrs. Doubtfire (‘93) Sally Field, Robin Williams.

(19) 139 247 NATG Cyber North Korea To Be Announced North Korea North Korea

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Space

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Nostradamus:

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball Baseball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:30) Softball NCAA Baseball MLB Chicago Cubs at San Diego Padres (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Paradise Food Paradise Guy's Game Best Baker in America

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Young Guns  +++ Tombstone (‘93) Val Kilmer, Michael Biehn, Kurt Russell. Movie

(31)   TLC SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife sMothered Germophobia (P)

(32) 185 312 HALL Sweet Carolina (‘21) Lacey Chabert. The Secret Ingredient (‘20) Erin Cahill. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Jurassic Park III (‘01) Sam Neill. ++ Hellboy (‘19) Milla Jovovich, David Harbour. Movie

(36)   ANPL Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones 50K3Way 50K3Way Wasted Space Home Town

TUESDAY EVENING JUNE 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud Lego Masters Mental Samurai 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Goldberg Home Ec. Conners Black-ish To Tell the Truth

(5) 137 275 QVC Whish Beauty Wigs Hairpiece Shoe Shopping CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Great Performances Ken Burns: The Civil War Omaha Beach

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. America's Got Talent New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud Lego Masters Mental Samurai News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:50) The Animal  (:20) ++ Hot Tub Time Machine  ++ Fantasy Island Lucy Hale. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) ++ As Good as It Gets  (:25) ++ Mr. Mom  ++ Funny People (‘09) Adam Sandler.

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Sam Cooke: The Legend Sergio Mendes

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch DeadliestCatch

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Playoffs (L) Inside the NBA (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball AppOn BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ Mrs. Doubtfire  ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson. Cruel Summer

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 30 for 30 DC&Hel. UFC Arch Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:30) Softball NCAA SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ Tombstone (‘93) Kurt Russell. +++ Salt (‘10) Liev Schreiber, Angelina Jolie. Movie

(31)   TLC Little People 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People Doubling Down

(32) 185 312 HALL ++ Sister of the Bride Becca Tobin. Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA (5:00) ++ Armageddon Bruce Willis. WWE NXT (:10) Armageddon 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Hellboy (‘19) David Harbour. +++ Olympus Has Fallen (‘13) Gerard Butler. Seven 
(36)   ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch Skinwalker Ranch (:05) USA Secret

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House
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